

Money Execution Case No 42 of 2025

02

04/08/2025

Today is the date fixed for S/R and appearance.

It appears that previous order has not been complied by filing postal receipt and track report. No SR is received.

The learned counsel for the decree holder has prayed for time to file the compliance report regarding the service of notice upon the judgment debtors .

Heard. Connsidered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **13/08/2025** for filing compliance report as per order dated 03/07/2025 and appearance and passing necessary order.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti

**District Judge ,
Cooch-Behar**