

Money Execution-42/2025
CNR-WB-CB01-001733-2025

Present : Sri Nirvan Khesong
District Judge, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00662

Order No. 08, dated 05/06/2026

Today is fixed for *show cause by the DHR positively i.d. necessary order.*

Ld. Counsel for the DHR has filed a verified show cause today.

Perused the same.

None appears, moves on call.

Show cause filed is without compliance of order dated 13.08.25.

Considered.

In view of nature of this case, show cause is accepted at this stage *on condition to comply order dated 13.08.25 in the meantime positively i.d. necessary order will be passed.*

Fix 13.07.2026 for S/R, A/D and Track Report.

Sd/- N. Khesong

District Judge
Cooch-Behar